
S2503 FINANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS

2009-2013 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey
website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community
Survey website in the Methodology section.

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population
Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and
estimates of housing units for states and counties.

Subject Dakota Dunes CDP, South Dakota
Occupied housing units Owner-occupied housing units Renter-occupied

housing units

Estimate Margin of Error Estimate Margin of Error Estimate
Occupied housing units 1,176 +/-118 697 +/-93 479
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS (IN
2013 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
  Less than $5,000 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $5,000 to $9,999 2.0% +/-2.5 3.3% +/-4.2 0.0%
  $10,000 to $14,999 3.1% +/-2.7 3.2% +/-3.3 2.9%
  $15,000 to $19,999 5.1% +/-4.8 1.7% +/-2.6 10.0%
  $20,000 to $24,999 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $25,000 to $34,999 0.9% +/-1.3 0.0% +/-2.8 2.3%
  $35,000 to $49,999 8.8% +/-6.1 7.7% +/-7.5 10.2%
  $50,000 to $74,999 20.0% +/-7.6 7.0% +/-4.7 38.8%
  $75,000 to $99,999 16.5% +/-6.9 15.5% +/-7.7 18.0%
  $100,000 to $149,999 12.7% +/-5.6 20.1% +/-9.0 1.9%
  $150,000 or more 31.0% +/-7.8 41.5% +/-10.4 15.9%
  Median household income (dollars) 93,716 +/-10,065 114,875 +/-34,550 63,523

MONTHLY HOUSING COSTS
  Less than $100 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $100 to $199 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $200 to $299 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $300 to $399 2.6% +/-2.3 2.9% +/-3.2 2.1%
  $400 to $499 1.8% +/-1.9 3.0% +/-3.2 0.0%
  $500 to $599 4.4% +/-3.1 5.5% +/-4.1 2.9%
  $600 to $699 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  $700 to $799 9.5% +/-6.5 3.9% +/-4.2 17.7%
  $800 to $899 10.5% +/-6.0 4.7% +/-4.8 18.8%
  $900 to $999 16.3% +/-8.4 5.2% +/-7.4 32.6%
  $1,000 to $1,499 19.0% +/-6.6 18.5% +/-8.8 19.8%
  $1,500 to $1,999 12.7% +/-6.0 19.2% +/-9.4 3.1%
  $2,000 or more 22.6% +/-7.0 37.2% +/-11.1 1.5%
  No cash rent 0.6% +/-1.0 (X) (X) 1.5%
  Median (dollars) 1,129 +/-234 1,714 +/-301 924

MONTHLY HOUSING COSTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Subject Dakota Dunes CDP, South Dakota
Occupied housing units Owner-occupied housing units Renter-occupied

housing units

Estimate Margin of Error Estimate Margin of Error Estimate
  Less than $20,000 10.1% +/-6.1 8.2% +/-6.1 12.9%
    Less than 20 percent 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
    20 to 29 percent 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
    30 percent or more 10.1% +/-6.1 8.2% +/-6.1 12.9%
  $20,000 to $34,999 0.9% +/-1.3 0.0% +/-2.8 2.3%
    Less than 20 percent 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
    20 to 29 percent 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
    30 percent or more 0.9% +/-1.3 0.0% +/-2.8 2.3%
  $35,000 to $49,999 8.8% +/-6.1 7.7% +/-7.5 10.2%
    Less than 20 percent 0.9% +/-1.2 1.4% +/-2.1 0.0%
    20 to 29 percent 4.2% +/-4.1 0.0% +/-2.8 10.2%
    30 percent or more 3.7% +/-4.3 6.3% +/-7.2 0.0%
  $50,000 to $74,999 19.4% +/-7.6 7.0% +/-4.7 37.4%
    Less than 20 percent 11.1% +/-6.4 2.7% +/-3.2 23.2%
    20 to 29 percent 5.4% +/-4.2 1.1% +/-1.7 11.7%
    30 percent or more 2.9% +/-2.6 3.2% +/-3.4 2.5%
  $75,000 or more 60.2% +/-9.0 77.0% +/-8.6 35.7%
    Less than 20 percent 45.5% +/-9.4 52.2% +/-12.0 35.7%
    20 to 29 percent 8.9% +/-5.5 15.1% +/-9.2 0.0%
    30 percent or more 5.8% +/-3.4 9.8% +/-5.7 0.0%
  Zero or negative income 0.0% +/-1.7 0.0% +/-2.8 0.0%
  No cash rent 0.6% +/-1.0 (X) (X) 1.5%

Subject Dakota Dunes
CDP, South

Dakota
Renter-occupied

housing units

Margin of Error
Occupied housing units +/-105
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS (IN
2013 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
  Less than $5,000 +/-4.1
  $5,000 to $9,999 +/-4.1
  $10,000 to $14,999 +/-4.5
  $15,000 to $19,999 +/-11.1
  $20,000 to $24,999 +/-4.1
  $25,000 to $34,999 +/-3.3
  $35,000 to $49,999 +/-9.7
  $50,000 to $74,999 +/-18.2
  $75,000 to $99,999 +/-13.9
  $100,000 to $149,999 +/-2.9
  $150,000 or more +/-13.7
  Median household income (dollars) +/-12,847

MONTHLY HOUSING COSTS
  Less than $100 +/-4.1
  $100 to $199 +/-4.1
  $200 to $299 +/-4.1
  $300 to $399 +/-3.5
  $400 to $499 +/-4.1
  $500 to $599 +/-4.5
  $600 to $699 +/-4.1
  $700 to $799 +/-14.5
  $800 to $899 +/-14.0
  $900 to $999 +/-17.0
  $1,000 to $1,499 +/-11.1
  $1,500 to $1,999 +/-4.0
  $2,000 or more +/-3.3
  No cash rent +/-2.5
  Median (dollars) +/-48

MONTHLY HOUSING COSTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS
  Less than $20,000 +/-11.8
    Less than 20 percent +/-4.1
    20 to 29 percent +/-4.1
    30 percent or more +/-11.8
  $20,000 to $34,999 +/-3.3
    Less than 20 percent +/-4.1
    20 to 29 percent +/-4.1
    30 percent or more +/-3.3
  $35,000 to $49,999 +/-9.7
    Less than 20 percent +/-4.1
    20 to 29 percent +/-9.7
    30 percent or more +/-4.1
  $50,000 to $74,999 +/-18.2
    Less than 20 percent +/-15.3
    20 to 29 percent +/-10.0
    30 percent or more +/-4.0
  $75,000 or more +/-16.5
    Less than 20 percent +/-16.5
    20 to 29 percent +/-4.1
    30 percent or more +/-4.1
  Zero or negative income +/-4.1
  No cash rent +/-2.5


